

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM : GANGTOK
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.80 of 2025

MRS. LETHA P. ANTONY		PETITIONER (S)
	VERSUS	
STATE OF SIKKIM AND ANR.		RESPONDENT (S)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ranjit Prasad, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government Advocate.

Date: 22/04/2026

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE A. MUHAMED MUSTAQUE, CHIEF JUSTICE

...

O R D E R

Learned Additional Advocate General appears and seeks four (04) weeks’
time to file counter-affidavit(s).

Time granted.

List this matter after four weeks, i.e., on 25th May, 2026.

Chief Justice