

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM : GANGTOK
Record of Proceedings

WP(C) No.80 of 2025

MRS. LETHA P. ANTONY

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM AND ANO.

RESPONDENT (S)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjit Prasad, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Government
Advocate.

Date: 18/06/2026

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. MUHAMED MUSTAQUE, CHIEF JUSTICE

...

ORDER

It is submitted that the Petitioner has filed rejoinder.

List this matter on 25.08.2026 for final disposal.

Chief Justice